## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

## Act 2194 of the Regular Session

| 1        | State of Arkansas  | As Engrossed: H3/9/05 S4/8/05                    |                     |  |
|----------|--|--|---------------------|--|
| 2        | 85th General Assembly  | A Bill   |                     |  |
| 3        | Regular Session, 2005  |  | HOUSE BILL 1963     |  |
| 4        |  |  |                     |  |
| 5        | By: Representative Ormond  | l  |                     |  |
| 6        |  |  |                     |  |
| 7        |  |  |                     |  |
| 8        |  | For An Act To Be Entitled                        |                     |  |
| 9        | AN ACT   | AN ACT CONCERNING THE SALARIES OF THE JUDGES AND |                     |  |
| 10       |  | OTHER PERSONNEL OF THE VARIOUS DISTRICT COURTS;  |                     |  |
| 11       | AND FOI  | R OTHER PURPOSES.                                |                     |  |
| 12       |  | G L da   |                     |  |
| 13       |  | Subtitle   |                     |  |
| 14       |  | AN ACT CONCERNING THE SALARIES OF THE            |                     |  |
| 15       | JUDGES AND OTHER PERSONNEL OF THE  |  |                     |  |
| 16       | VAR  | IOUS DISTRICT COURTS.                            |                     |  |
| 17       |  |  |                     |  |
| 18       | DE IM DIVACMED DV MILE   | COMPANY ACCOMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF AD-          | WANGA G             |  |
| 19       | BE IT ENACTED BY THE   | GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AR              | KANSAS:             |  |
| 20       | CECTION 1 A1   | (a   |                     |  |
| 21       | SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 16-17-108(ffff), pertaining to the salary   |  |                     |  |
| 22<br>23 | of the Perry County District Court Judge, is amended to read as follows:   |  |                     |  |
| 23<br>24 | (ffff) (76) The Perry County District Court Judge shall receive an annual salary of not less than eighteen thousand five hundred forty |  |                     |  |
| 25       | dollars (\$18,540) twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000) nor more than twenty-four  |  |                     |  |
| 26       | thousand dollars (\$24,000) twenty-six thousand five hundred dollars   |  |                     |  |
| 27       | (\$26,500), with one-half (1/2) being paid by the participating cities and   |  |                     |  |
| 28       | $\frac{(\sqrt{20},300)}{\text{one-half }(1/2)}$ being  |  | pacing circles and  |  |
| 29       | one harr (1/2) being   | para by the county.                              |                     |  |
| 30       |  | /s/ Ormond                                       |                     |  |
| 31       |  | , 5, 62616                                       |                     |  |
| 32       |  |  |                     |  |
| 33       |  |  | APPROVED: 4/13/2005 |  |
| 34       |  |  | , , , , , , ,       |  |
| 35       |  |  |                     |  |



1